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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83'
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014



Util' s& Districts Section ^^0^

UtilitY Name: City of Ovilla

Appl. Number (s): 35087-C 35088-C

TCEQ Rec. Date: 09/01/05 Date Received From Admin: 09/09/05

BTR Letter Date: 09/23/05 Staff Assigned: Debbie Reyes ;n!c ju 12 AM 1p: IS

CCN Application Processing Timeline ^'t L' FILL ^LE^^` `'

Days after Actual Date
Acceptance Date

For Filing

22 23-Sep-05 Case assigned to Staff

27 28-Sep-05 Staff File Received
Review Acceptance Letter
1. Check Notice Date
2. Check for any Fees Owed.
3. Send financial, technical and managerial information for review.

A. FMT Request Date

B. FMT Received Date
4. Gather any questions not resolved in application.

5. Determine if plans approval has been granted (for new systems)

I 3-- 13 dlds /
52 23-Oct-05 Check for correct notice.

57 28-Oct-05 Continue checking for notice, if they have not been received

1. Send 1 st Notice of Deficiency letter for notices and other information not
7St NOD Letter Date

included in the application.

87 27-Nov-05 Continue checking for notice, if they have not been received 2nd NOD Letter Date

2. Send 2nd Notice of Deficiency letter for notices.

102 12-Dec-05 Return File if NOD information not received. File Return Date

57 28-Oct-05 If Correct Notice received
1. Send Map Request to Cartographer

A. Map Request Date

2. Review Protest Letters
A. If no Protests Begin Recommendation

B. If Protested prepare Hearing Referral Form Hearing Referral Date

59 30-Oct-05 Begin Preparing Recommendation
1. Complete CCN Checklist
2. Prepare Tariffs

A. Date Tariff Sent to Coordinator

B. Date Approved Tariff Received

3. Recommendations

A. Date Recommendations Began

B. Date Recommendations Complete

--Reconyrienclation Saved

137 16-Jan-06 Maps Received

147 26-Jan-06 Date Sent to Team Leader For Final Review

162 10-Feb-06 Date Consent Form Received

167 15-Feb-06 Date Posted On ED Agenda
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Mailing List For Application Nos. 35087- C & 35088-C
City of Ovilla

Mr. Monte Akers
Bovey, Akers & Bojorquez, LLP
Attorneys at Law
12325 Hymeadow Drive, Suite 3-200
Austin, Texas 78750

Mr. George A Tellez
The Trees of Ovilla
P.O. Box 2806
Red Oak, Texas 75154

Mr. Davie W. Embry
601 Cardinal Drive
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Mr. James H. Williams
3121 South Hampton Road
Glenn Heights, Texas 75154

TCEQ:

TCEQ Region 4 Dallas Office
Debbie Reyes, MC-153, Water Supply Division



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

R. B. "Ralph" Marquez, Cominissioner

Lariy R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reclucing and Preventing Pollution

February 14, 2006

Mr. John McDonald, City Administrator
City of Ovilla
105 South Cockrell Hill Road
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Re: Application from the City of Ovilla, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11459,
to Decertify a Portion of CCN No. 11059 from the City of Glenn Heights and to Amend CCN No.
11459 in Dallas and Ellis Counties; Application No. 35087-C

Application from the City of Ovilla to Obtain a Sewer CCN and to Decertify a Portion of CCN No.
20427 from the City of Glenn Heights in Dallas and Ellis Counties; Application No. 35088-C

CN: 600632129; RN: 102678265 (water) and pending (sewer)

Dear Mr. McDonald:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has received protests regarding the application
referenced above. The Commission's Chief Clerk has assigned Docket No. 2006-0125-UCR to this matter.
Any further communications should refer to this docket number. V.T.C.A. Water Code, Section 13.246
provides that affected parties may protest the application and request a hearing on whether a CCN should
be amended. The application has been protested by the following:

Mr. Monte Akers
Mr. Davie W. Embry
Mr. George A. Tellez
Mr. James H. Williams

This matter has been referred to the State Office of Administrative Hearings to schedule a hearing. When

a hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of hearing which explains when and where the

hearing will be held.

In order to review the CCN applications, the staff of the TCEQ may need additional information regarding
your utility's service. You may be receiving Staff Requests for Information (RFI's) within a few weeks. We
would appreciate your cooperation in providing the information requested.

If you have questions about this process or what material you should bring with you to the hearing, please
contact Ms. Debbie Reyes at (512) 239-4683 or Mr. Brian Dickey at (512) 239-0963.

Sir^cerely,

^``'> ^• ^ ^ ),___ . - ^%^ ^.^ ^ ^
Lisa Mejia, Acting Team Leader
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

LM/DR/ac

cc: See Mailing List

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us

prinl^i! im ri.ncicd pnpur utimP a- ba.cd u0
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LaDonna Castanuela, Chief Clerk DATE:February 14, 2006

THRU: Doug Holcomb, P.E. Section Manager
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

FROM: Debbie Reyes
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

SUBJECT: Docket No. 2006-0125-UCR; Application from the City of Ovilla, Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11459, to Decertify a Portion of CCN No.
11059 from the City of Glenn Heights and to Amend CCN No. 11459 in Dallas and
Ellis Counties; Application No. 35087-C

Application from the City of Ovilla to Obtain a Sewer CCN and to Decertify a
Portion of CCN No. 20427 from the City of Glenn Heights in Dallas and Ellis
Counties; Application No. 35088-C

CN: 600706675; RN: 104710140

We hereby transfer the official file for the above application to the Chief Clerk's Office. Please refer
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings and request that a hearing be
scheduled.

Staff estimates 15 people to attend this hearing.

Mr. Monte Akers, on behalf of the City of Glenn Heights, states Glenn Heights does not agree with
the decertification. Mr. Davie W. Embry, Mr. George A Tellez, and Mr. James H. Williams have
varied concerns.

The staff assigned to this case are:

Technical - Brian Dickey and Debbie Reyes

Legal -

If we may be of further service regarding this matter, please call.

Lisa Mejia, Acting Tea' Leader

LM/DR/ac

cc: TCEQ Public Interest Counsel; ATTN: Blas Coy
TCEQ Agency Communications; ATTN: Andy Saenz, Manager
TCEQ Chief Clerk's Office; ATTN: Melanie Mohair
TCEQ Legal Division; ATTN: Robert Martinez

^-.

i^l ,
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BOVEY, AKERS & BOJORQUEZ9 LLP
Attorneys at Law

12325 Hymeadow Drive, Suite 3-200 ♦ Austin, Texas 78750 ♦ Phone: (512) 250-0411 Fax: 250-0749

December 1, 2005

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section

MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Re: Application of the City of Ovilla, Texas for CCN to Provide Water and Sewer

Service in Dallas and Ellis Counties

Dear sir or madam:

Our firm submitted a letter on behalf
1Ty

Glenn Heights
I learned recently

requesting a public hearing on the referenced application.
that the letter was not on file with the application. Accordingly, it is submitted a second
time, now in response to the notice of the application dated November 7, 2005.

The City of Ovilla's application is apparently for an amendment of CCN No. 11459 for
water service and for a new CCN for sewer service. However, the areas for which Ovilla
seeks certification are currently contained within the certificated areas of the City of
Glenn Heights under CCN No. 11059 for water service and CCN No. 20477 for sewer

service.
Ovilla is apparently requesting that portions of the Glenn Heights CCNs be

decertified, even though Glenn Heights is able to and is prepared to provide continuous

and adequate service within those areas.

By separate filing, the City Glenn Heights has requested a commission order to prohibit
the City of Ovilla from constructing, extending, or providing service within the Glenn

the City of
Heights certificated areas. To the extent that it is necessary and convenient,
Glenn Heights requests that this matter be consolidated with its request for a commission

order.
Glenn Heights asks that the application of the City of Ovilla be denied and further

that any request for decertification or dual certification be denied.

Yours truly,

^I V E D

Monte Akers
DEC 05 2005
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BOVEY, AKERs & BOdORQUEZ, LLP
Attorneys at Law

12325 Hymeadow Drive, Suite 3-200 * Austin, Texas 78750 ♦ Phone: (512) 250-0411 Fax: 250-0749

November 2, 2005

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section
MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Re: Application of the City of Ovilla, Texas for CCN to Provide Water and SewerService in Dallas and Ellis Counties

Dear sir or madam:

Our law firm represents the City of Glenn Heights. Glenn Heights requests a publichearing on the application of the City of Ovilla for a Certificate of Convenience and
Necessity to provide water and sewer service in Dallas and Ellis Counties.

The City of Ovilla's application, notice of which was published on October 28, 2005, is
apparently for an amendment of CCN No. 11459 for water service and for a new CCN
for sewer service. However, the area for which Ovilla seeks certification is currently
contained within the certificated areas of the City of Glenn Heights under CCN No.
11059 for water service and CCN No. 20477 for sewer service. Ovilla is apparently
requesting that portions of the Glenn Heights CCNs be decertified, even though Glenn
Heights is prepared to provide continuous and adequate service within those areas.

By separate filing, the City Glenn Heights has requested a commission order to prohibit
the City of Ovilla from constructing, extending, or providing service within the Glenn
Heights certificated areas. To the extent that it is necessary and convenient, the City of
Glenn Heights requests that this matter be consolidated with its request for a commission
order. Glenn Heights asks that the application of the City of Ovilla be denied and further
that any request for decertification or dual certification be denied.

Yours truly

_
Monte Akers
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January 4, 2006

To: Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

From: James H. Williams
3121 South Hampton Road
Glenn Heights, Texas 75154
972-617-6700
214-395-5351 -

Re: City of Ovilla application for a sewer CCN, to amend CCN No. 11459
and to decertify portions of the City of Glenn Heights with the
Texas Water Commission on Environmental Quality to provide
water and sewer utility service in Dallas and Ellis Counties, dated
November 7, 2005.

r, James H. Williams, request a public hearing on the above referenced
matter. I am the owner of a 50 acre tract of land located on the West
side of Hampton Road with the Northeast corner of the property being
approximately 1,800 feet South of Ovilla Road and the North boundry
extends West for approximately 2,000 feet-, then South along the West
boundry approximately 1,350 feet, then East 2,000 feet to the South-
east corner, then North to the starting. point. This property is in Ovilla's
ETJ.

I entered into a verbal agreement with Ovi)la and Glenn Heights
to annex the 50 acre tract into Glenn Heights. Ovilla's Mayor
Mr. Phillips and Glenn Heights Mayor N.L. Craddock agreed to
give Glenn Heights the right to sue Oak Leaf over the illegal
annexation by Oak Leaf into Ovilla's Extraterritorial Juris-
diction and Ovilla was to receive the CCN for the land West*of

my property. There was a 6 inch water line that was purchased
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by Glenn Heights from Central Texas Water System that made a
loop West from Hampton Road down Ovilla Road to Westmore-
land to Red Oak Creek Road. It then went East along Red Oak
Creek Road to return to Hampton Road and connect to the water
line along Hampton Road coming South to complete the loop. This
provided water to my property from both the North and South.
This line was plugged and closed to East-West flow. I now have
less water than bef ore the agreement.

2. The agreement was never completed by either city and no action
was taken by either council other than the annexation of my
property and 2 approximately 95 acre tracts, south of mine, went

into Glenn Heights and ^ into Ovilla. The Loop water line was
plugged both on Ovilla Road and Red Oak Creek Road. There was
a problem with Glenn Heights annexation of the property South
of mine because Oak Leaf had illegally annexed a 5 acre tract
next to Hampton Road. No change was made to the CCN of Glenn
Heights.

3. Oak Leaf is now demanding high dollar water line improvements
to their city by Glenn Heights. Glenn Heights simply cannot
afford to buy water lines and give them to Ovilla and improve
costly water lines in Oak Leaf.

4. My solution is to nullify this partly completed agreement and re-
turn things the way they were prior to the partial agreement.
This would allow me to be disannexed by Glenn Heights and I
would then have no objections to Ovilla and Glenn Heights in
working out a new agreement that did not involve my property.
At the present time I am sandwiched between Ovilla on the West
and Oak Leaf on the East..

5. At the time of the agreement I was willing to go into the City of
Ovilla if they would provide water to my property. They did not
want to do so. Mr. Phillips was only interested in getting free
water lines and doing away with Oak Leaf. I have no idea what
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Mr. Craddock's plans were as he never took action on the lawsuit
with Oak Leaf.

6. I am concerned by Ovilla's lack of concern for the environment
by allowing septic tank pollution of both Little Creek and Red Oak
Creek. There are several houses built on the creeks with less
than 75 feet from the septic tank beds; some built on the edge
of the creek. Ovilla's lack of cost sharing has placed an undue
cost burden on the sewer customers in both Glenn Heights and
Red Oak. This year's cost estimate to the Red Oak Creek
Regional Wastewater System for Glenn Heights is $1,205,710
and for Ovilla $18,500. Both cities have about the same amount
of land. Glenn Heights has paid over 10 million dollars since the
system went online. They are now paying 40% of the cost of the
6 city system. Even though Oak Leaf has 2 trunk lines on both
Little and Red Oak creeks they are a total septic city even new
construction is septic. Cedar Hill, Desoto and Lancaster are much
larger and have other cheaper sewer systems that are their
primary providers.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

James H. Williams
•%

/
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Ovi11a1--̀^
A t#rme Co^nmwdty Witk 4% aroma Putum

July 3.0, 1,^5̀88

city or Glen ffeiote Hets t^ak Ida lwral Pees
P. 0. Box 2028
DeSoto, Texas 75115-1028

Attention.- The Honorable Mayor Craddock

I?ear. NSjror Craddock:

t^.or^Y.,+RboKt t^ : _ _ . __ _
1 fees that have bean spent Ovflla 'Protoatizif its
Interests over the illiesl annexation by Oak Leaf or
at our extrar-Surisdiotiooal.arass.. he sMCAAa# .that Ov.i2U
Us aid is three thoueendy two hundred fifty nine do33arsl
(63s^.00).

If you an to take this suit over, per our agre•meat, we
hope to receive the above amount from you ia ths near
future.

Hoping to bear from you so= on this matter.

VeY'Y truly yours .

CITY OP 0VI7+LJ1

^.^^^..•.^ ?'h^,,..
Charles S. awtonor
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OvillaWW
AO.e,ea^ww.ac Veatv Fuhm

July 25. 1990
Cnagrassmee Joe Barton
0_

S.
House of ^Praaeatatives

25 Loagyorth Buildia
W"hi.agton,

D. C. 20525-4306

, C°n$'reesaa Barton:

83 ace 1986, worth V,IjA Co
Leyforward to, a waste xater unty raiideate

itrutseat g'"°rked
^ for' mud^r the quality of life for the ^^t for our area, that we might
s?ste^ae are obsolete. There Is ^aas of our area.
^Leo. AU of us are 3ntsrsrted for P=^^e nadar the ^o^t^good stewards of owr surrouo^^, ^^anviroo^at and ^^^ c
f^ bpb ô+^eat ^o= ^ the septic ayatarz. As for

d Oak Crook r^aOa for
"ery daY• Thare Is ^ eaia. I tso4s S" Oak Creak -(FK664

^ adrains" from horse barns, csr ^ almost

no" ti" t
Craek. Doaa MU improve ^a^, and. yea,

saptic :Lines Into Red Oakfor c yPe of bacteria create a habitat for the environment?8ildraa that are drawn to the creek to
WMth of fish andPisy in the sballow Paddles?

=6resssan Sarton, yon and Senator Gr
growth of tha SSC to ® I1a^^► There have done a tr^.^ job of

^tedl^

this Part

^^f2n^ c^^ ^ ^ ^fwatsr^ a^nt3ciPated
trea;tment

Plant

that feels. ^^, to be graat^. There may 1:e a ^^c^W^ Permit,
°i that fbial^ ib tU not be, but, believe small vocal group

Should be as, there are a lot ofis pou=3,ical. IParswuLU granted and feel the reason it silent
that Prevent* now halos to ^^ not feel you vould be a part o€ snot been
the a^k and schools for our built for Our Young People, Lot ^for a quality lifa. woos =w ^r^', or the other t pf^e gtb° gsystems. these th^anga Cali happen ^ASa necessary

ou obsolete septic

Stand an -your eoeyictioa
be Muted for the beaZths, and a"aelfare that ^

this
^^t^ c^aqu"tad, will

^^ you for vCerned.your time.

Siacerely,

Cj:•I.g
Cindy Joaes
I*,1►or pratea

saty • pvftta, T^sp 0 13ba ^s=s4 • C2:4I r23-^39"
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Oak Le^
Cerfifbed MWk Rftun RweV-A
No. 7001 1940 0000 5269 5951
And RcgalarMaiI

July 2, 2004

Mr. Fred Hayes
city Manw-w
City of MM Heights
1938 SouthHampbon
Glenn I[eigW TX 75154

Re: Demand for Water System hnprov=w2ft

Dear 11I1r. HaM:

972 0
6700 p•7

As you may know, for many years the City of t7akLeaf r'O®kLeaf') has aftemptod to wo& withthe Catificaft of CooVem,etroe (ICO"') Wovidw, CRY of Glenn Hdghts ('31enn g*hte). to
improve the quality of water service In Oak Leaf residents. During that time6 the condition of the
Glenn Heights water system serving Oak Leaf (8o 'Systamw) has led to nommy caamphunts byOak Lr,afrasideuts about the inudequacy of waterpossure and water flow in the 3yseam,

The concerns of oakLeaf and its residents were fist initiated in the early I980's and
sob^qn^tj► oouffnwd in a 1997 Preliminary Engineering Report (&eRichard Pierce, P.R. at the ^^cof Glenn H^, The^C$ ^^^ ^^►

EmK%^evideace8efilrofdeSystem to achieve some of the motbasic
Bavironmenml oality (d^ "1'^CB+Q'^), Theg Ŵoo

^ by &eTexas Commission fozQ
o0°es^7t to provide an adequate level of service ^ft

several SyS^°°uz '°°°gm°` v^nts
System in the City of Oak Leaf.

To date, Glenn Heights has fa&ed to take action to COMW the inadequaciss evident in the System
as aocauaneuoedmnd se^bsI d^ed ia the Repnrt. Dcsj^ftearijr plws and auranas by Man
Heights that System iOWOveERM.1010 were nmuannen% physical activity to =Wove the System has
never been d+loto. For Yams now. Glean Heights has failed to even name Oak Leaf's most basicrequests fta progress report outlining the affmts by Gk= Heigbts to address System
inadec^uacies.

G^enn Hei^ ^s bee^ awac^c of the iasdeae^acv of its S^vste^Q far over ^eveo (7) In tlemcmffkmy Oak Leaf restdeuis have stffmd needless inconvenience and have sew dick fireProt=ion services compYomised by the zaaction of Gtenn. Heights., Oak Leffwill no longer waitupon Glenn Heights to fidf ll its promises of System i, I )vements.

301 Locust Drive • Oak Leaf, Texas 75154-3855 •(972) 6I7-2660
Fax (972) 617-7108 • www.homietown.agLcoin/oakleafix/HomcPagc.html
'A community dedicated to family values and a country Mring lifestyle."



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

R. B. `Ralph° Marquez, Commissioner

Larry R. Sward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

T^)US COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

February 22, 2006

The Honorable Greg Abbott
Attorney General of Texas
Price Daniel Sr. Building
209 West 14th Street
Austin, Texas 78701

Attention: Mr. Edward Burbach, Deputy Attorney General for Litigation

Re: Constance C. Austin v. TCEQ
Cause No. D-1-06-000507
Related to Issuance of UIC Permits to DuPont, Beaumont Facility; Permit No. HW01-10023

Dear General Abbott:

On behalf of the Executive Director, I am forwarding this request for the Attorney General to
represent the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in a civil lawsuit filed by
Constance C. Austin. The Plaintiff challenges a decision by the TCEQ to issue Underground
Injection Well permits for four new injection wells and renewal authorization for three existing
wells. The enclosed lawsuit provides further details on this matter.

The TCEQ appreciates your attention to this matter and gladly offers its assistance. If you have any
questions, please contact Ms. Susan Jere White, Staff Attorney handling the matter for TCEQ on
behalf of the Environmental Law Division in the Office of Legal Services at (512) 239-0454.

Sincerely;

W^^(AW ^ t i

Y/

Stephanie Bergeron Perdue
Acting Deputy Director
Office of Legal Services

Enclostre(s)

cc: Derek Seal, General Counsel, TCEQ
Dianna Tillerson, Chief Clerk's Office
Karen Kornell, Chief, Natural Resources Division, Attorney General's Office (with
enclosures)

P.O. Box 13087 0 Austin, Texas 787] 1-3087 512/239-1000 Internet address: www.tceq.stae.tx.us
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bcc: Robert Martinez, Acting Director, Environmental Law Division, TCEQ

Celeste Baker, Office of General Counsel, TCEQ (^vith enclosures)
Ronnie Morgan, Administrative Record, General Law Division, TCEQ (with enclosures)
Norma Kernell, Database Coordinator, General Law Division, TCEQ
Susan Jere White, Environmental Law Staff Attorney
Ben Knape, UIC Section Head, Waste Permits Division, OPRR
Kathryn Herzog, UIC Project Manager, Waste Permits Division, OPRR
Georgia Volz, Regional 10 Director, Beaumont
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Checklist For Obtaining or Amending CCN

Purpose of Application: Administrative Review #A - lS -^

O Obtain New Water CCN ^ Obtain New Sewer CCN
Registration # A Registration # A/^^ 5-^

Amend Water CCN # .^ _ 0 Amend Sewer CCN #

CY/ Filing Fee $100 (Page 4 of instructions &.Check List)

Crystal

Utility Name (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Utility Address and phone number (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Contact Person (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Contact person Address and phone number (Item 1 on page 5 of the application)
Original and three copies of application received (Item 2 on page 2 of instructions & Checklist)

TWO

O Current State Comptroller's "Certification of Account. Status" for all for profit corporations, if
applicable.

O If the applicant is a Water Code Chapter 67 water supply or sewer service corporation or other non-
profit corporation:
q copy of the Articles of Incorporation (1.D.i)
q copy of By-Laws (1.D.i)
q corporation's charter number as recorded with the Office of the Texas Secretary of State

(1.D.ii)

Q Governmental Agencies: Federal, city, or local government-type entities. Examples: I.S.D.;
County; State Agencies; Federal Agencies; Water Authority.

New System Information or Utilities Requesting a CCN for the First Time:

Q certified copy of most current water and/or sewer agreement (5.G.iv)
..^OY Core Data Sheet
n.

Existing System Information:

Ga' PWS ID numbers for water system(s) (5.A.i)
copy of the most recent inspection report letter (5.A.iv.)
copy of response to most recent inspection report letter (5.A.v.)

0 certified copy of most current water and/or sewer agreement (5.G.iv)
proposed rate schedule or tariff (6.B.ii)

0'' Financial Information (Audit, Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Statement, etc.) (Pages 18-24 of the
application)
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Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

R. B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

CE._.Cjj;
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

September 9, 2005

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. John McDonald
City of Ovdla
105 South Cockrell Hill Road
Ovilla, Texas 75154

Re: Application of City of Ovilla
CCN Number: 11459 (water) and Registration Number: A1655 (sewer)
CN: 600632129; RN: 102678265 (water)
Administrative Review Number: A-154-5
Type of Application: Amend Water CCN and Obtain Sewer CCN

Dear Mr. McDonald:

The above referenced application was received by the Water Quality Applications Team on September 1,
2005 and it is currently under review. Your attention to the following items is requested before we can
declare the application administratively complete. Please submit your response within 30 days from the date

of this letter.

1. Item 5.A-iv.: We were unable to locate a copy of the most recent TCEQ inspection report letter for
both water and sewer. Please provide a copy of the most recent TCEQ inspection report letter for
both water and sewer.

2. Item 5.Av.: We were unable to locate a copy of your response to the most recent TCEQ inspection
report letter for both water and sewer. Please provide a copy of your response to the most recent
TCEQ inspection report letter for both water and sewer.

3. Item 6.B.ii.: We were unable to locate a copy of your proposed rate schedule or tariff. Please provide

a copy of your proposed rate schedule or tariff

Please submit the complete response, addressed to my attention by October 10, 2005. My fax number is

(512) 239-6190. If the requested information is not received by the given deadline, pursuant to 30 TAC
Chapter 281, the application will be removed from our list of pending applications. If you should have any
questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (512) 239-6168.

Sincerely,

Peggy Fox
Districts Review Team (MC-156)
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us
printed on recvclmd paper using soy-based ink
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